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For complete instructions  
see your Cricut® user manual 
or visit www .cricut .com

Pour des instructions complètes 
veuillez vous référer au Manuel  
de l’Utilisateur Cricut® ou visiter 
le site www .cricut .com

Para instrucciones detalladas 
refiérase a su Manual del  
Usuario Cricut® o visite 
la página www .cricut .com

Finden Sie vollständige  
Anweisungen in Ihrem Cricut® 
Benutzerhandbuch oder  
besuchen Sie www .cricut .com



What is Real Dial Size? • Qu’est-ce qui le Real Dial Size fait?

Real Dial Size OFF
(Désactivé)

Real Dial Size ON
(Activé)

All characters are measured from the lowest possible point to the highest . In My Quiet 
Book, the characters will be the same height when assembled . If Real Dial Size is 
selected, all characters will be cut according to the size specified .

Tous les caractères sont mesurés à partir du point le plus bas possible jusqu’au point 
le plus haut . Dans la cartouche My Quiet Book (Mon Livre Infantile Interactif), les car-
actères seront de la même hauteur lorsqu’ils sont assemblés . Si vous avez sélectionné 
le Real Dial Size (Disque de Définition de la Taille Réelle), tous les caractères seront 
coupés en accord avec la taille spécifiée .

= Access image with this key

= Press Shift and red key to access image

= Accédez à l’image en utilisant cette touche

= Pressez la touche Shift et la touche rouge pour accéder à l’image

My Quiet BookBoyy y QQQQQQ
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¿Qué hace el Real Dial Size? • Was ist Real Dial Size? 

Todos los caracteres se miden desde el punto más bajo posible al punto más alto . En 
el cartucho My Quiet Book (Mi Libro de Tela Interactivo), todos los caracteres serán 
de la misma altura una vez ensamblados . Si se selecciona el Real Dial Size (Disco 
de Definición de Tamaño Real), todos los caracteres se cortarán de acuerdo con el 
tamaño especificado .

Alle Zeichen werden vom untersten möglichen Punkt bis zum höchsten möglichen Punkt 
gemessen . In My Quiet Book (Stoffbilderbuch) sind alle Zeichen nach dem Zusam-
mensetzen gleich hoch . Ist Real Dial Size (Realgrößenwähler) gedrückt, werden alle 
Zeichen entsprechend der angegebenen Größe ausgestanzt .

Real Dial Size OFF
(Désactivé)

Real Dial Size ON
(Activé)

= Acceda a la imagen con esta tecla

= Presione Shift y la tecla roja para acceder a la imagen

= Gelangen Sie mit dieser Taste zum Bild .

= Drücken Sie Shift und die rote Taste und erhalten Sie Zugriff auf das Bild .

My Quiet BookBoyy y QQQQQQ
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The images on the My Quiet Book cartridge are designed to be cut from fabric, felt, or paper . For best results with fabric, follow these tips:

Les images dans la cartouche My Quiet Book (Mon Livre Infantile Interactif) ont été conçues pour être coupées en tissu, feutre, ou papier . 
Pour de meilleurs résultats avec du tissu, veuillez suivre les conseils pratiques suivants:

• Apply a fabric stabilizer to the back of all fabric before cutting . Apply fabric stabilizer according to manufacturer’s instructions .
• Use a cotton/polyester blend fabric with a tight weave .
• Use the Cricut® Deep But Blade when cutting felt .

• Appliquez un stabilisant pour étoffes au dos des tissus avant de couper . Appliquez le stabilisant pour étoffes en accord avec les instructions du fabricant .
• Utilisez un tissu mélange coton/polyester avec un tissage serré .
• Utilisez la Lame de Coupe Profonde Cricut® lorsque vous êtes en train de couper en feutre .

= fabric stabilizer

= stabilisant pour étoffes 

= touch fasteners

= agrafes de contact
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Las imágenes del cartucho My Quiet Book (Mi Libro Interactivo) se han diseñado para ser cortadas en tela, fieltro o papel . Para mejores resultados 
utilizando tela, siga estos consejos:

Die Bilder auf der Kassette My Quiet Book (Stoffbilderbuch) wurden entworfen, um aus Stoff, Filz oder Papier ausgeschnitten zu werden . Befolgen Sie für  
optimale Ergebnisse mit Stoff die folgenden Tipps:

• Aplique un estabilizador de tela en la parte posterior de toda la tela antes de cortar . Aplique el estabilizador de tela de acuerdo con las instrucciones  
  del fabricante .
• Utilice una tela mezcla de algodón/poliéster con un tejido apretado .
• Utilice la Cuchilla de Corte Profundo Cricut® cuando corte fieltro .

• Tragen Sie vor dem Schneiden ein Stabilisierungsmittel für Textil ganzflächig auf der Rückseite des Stoffs auf . Beachten Sie beim Auftragen des  
  Stabilisierungsmittels die Anweisungen des Herstellers .
• Am besten eignet sich Stoff aus Baumwoll/Polyester-Gemisch mit dichter Webung .
• Nutzen Sie zum Schneiden von Filz die Cricut® Deep Cut Blade (Klinge für tiefe Schnitte) .

= estabilizador de tela

= Stabilisierungsmittel für Textil

= cinta de contacto (velcro)

= Klettverschlüsse
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Image should be cut at this size or larger .
L’image devrait être coupée de cette taille ou plus grande .
La imagen debe ser cortada de este tamaño o más grande .
Das Bild sollte in dieser Größe oder größer ausgeschnitten werden . 

 Image should be cut at this size or larger with the Fit to Length function* activated . 
L’image devrait être coupée de cette taille ou plus grande avec la fonction* Fit to Length (Ajuster à la Longueur) activée .  
La imagen debe ser cortada de este tamaño o más grande con la función* Fit to Length (Ajustar al Largo) activada . 
Das Bild sollte in dieser Größe oder größer sowie mit der aktivierten Funktion Fit to Length (Längenanpassung)* ausgeschnitten werden . 

*Not all machines have this function . Please see your machine user manual for details .
*   Cette fonction n’est pas dans toutes les machines . Veuillez consulter le manuel de l’utilisateur de votre machine pour plus d’information .
*No todas las máquinas tienen esta función . Le rogamos consultar el manual de usuario de su máquina para mayor información .
*Nicht alle Geräte verfügen über diese Funktion . Genauere Information finden Sie im Benutzerhandbuch Ihres Geräts .

12.7 cm

12.7 cm5"

5"

Some of the images on this cartridge are very intricate and will cut best at certain sizes . These images have an icon next to them in the icon gallery .
Certaines des images dans cette cartouche sont très élaborées et les résultats seront meilleurs si elles sont coupées en des tailles spécifiques . Ces images  
vont avoir un icône à leur côté dans la galerie d’icônes .
Algunas de las imágenes de este cartucho son muy elaboradas y se cortarán mejor en ciertos tamaños . Estas imágenes tendrán un ícono representado 
a su lado en la galería de íconos .
Einige der Bilder auf dieser Kassette sind sehr aufwendig und lassen sich am besten in bestimmten Größen ausschneiden . Diese Bilder sind durch ein  
Symbol gekennzeichnet, das neben ihnen in der Symbolgalerie erscheint .
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4" 10.1 cm

<Trees>

<Pond>

<Duck>

<Fish>

<Trees-s>

<Pond-s>

<Duck-s>

<Fish-s><<<F

s>>

nd-ss>nnd>d>

<<T
(see pg. 42 for pocket instructions)

(Veuillez vous référer à la page 42 pour 
des instructions sur les poches)

(Ver pág. 42 para instrucciones de 
los bolsillos)

(Die Kurzanleitung finden Sie auf S. 42)

See p. 22 • Voir page 22 • Ver la página 22 • Siehe S. 22 Siee e S. 22ge e 222
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4" 10.1 cm

<Field>

<Sun1>

<Moon>

<Cloud>

<Sheep>

<Field-s>

<Sun1-s>

<Star1>

<Lghtning>

<Sheep-s><<SShh

inngng>

<SSu<<

d-s

u

d>d>

4

See p. 26 • Voir page 26 • Ver la página 26 • Siehe S. 26Sieieehe SS. 226e 2266 •

www.cricut.com 13



6" 15.24 cm

<BoyShoes>

<BoyShsL1>

<BoyShsL2>

<BoyShsL3>

<BoyShsL4>

<GrlShoes>

<GrlShsL1>

<GrlShsL2>

<GrlShsL3>

<GrlShsL4>

See p. 33 • Voir page 33 • Ver la página 33 • Siehe S. 33

BBoBooy

sLL3L3>

>>

<GGrlSS<B<BBo

hhoe

Sh

Sieieehe SS. 333

hoo

e 3333 •

155.24
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6.5" 16.51 cm 4.5" 11.43 cm

<Tree>

<Flower1>

<Leaf1>

<Leaf2>

<Pocket>

<Tree-s>

<Flower2>

<Sun2>

<Snwflake>

<Pocket-s>

See p. 40 • Voir page 40 • Ver la página 40 • Siehe S. 40

<P<PPo

aakekee

<FFlo<<<F

ee-s

ow

Sieiehe S.S. 44

e>e>

11 433 c

ee 40400
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6" 15.24 cm

<Nest>

<NestLyr>

<Egg1/2/3>

<Bird>

<Nest-s> <Egg4/5>

<Bird-s>

See p. 47 • Voir page 47 • Ver la página 47 • Siehe S. 47

<

/55>>>

tLLyyr>>

<

Sieehhe S. 44gee 4477 •

155.224
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6"

15.24 cm

See p. 54 • Voir page 54 • Ver la página 54 • Siehe S. 54

<Head> <HeadPckt>

<GrlHair1> <BoyHair1>

<GrlHair2>

<BoyHair2>

<GirlEyes>

<BoyEyes>

<Glasses1>

<Glasses2>

<GrlLips1> <Mouth>

<GrlLips2> <Mustache>

<Nose1>

<Nose2>

<GrlEye-s>

<BoyEye-s>

<Lens1>

<Lens2>nns2>2>sssese 2

s>>s>> <<B

e>

<N<Nososese2BBBooyHaair

<<MMo<<H

nns1

<G

sees

NNNoossee1e1>

GGrl

<GGrlrlHH

na 55 • S SSie

<<GGrrlHHa

Heaeadadd

Vooir pp

6"
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2.5" 6.35 cm

<Circle>

<Triangle>

<Star2>

<Diamond>

<Square>

<Oval>

<Qudrltrl>

<Heart>

<Hexagon>

<Rectngle>

See p. 62 • Voir page 62 • Ver la página 62 • Siehe S. 62

<S<SSq

ggoonon>

<QQud<<T<T

al>

an

Sieiehe SS. 66

clee

gee 6622 •

666.355 c
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3"

7.62 cm

6"

15.24 cm

<Flowers>

<FlwrsLyr>

<Buttrfly>

<Bee>

<Snail>

<Flowrs-s>

<FlwLyr-s>

<Btrfly-s>

<Bee-s>

<Snail-s>

(see pg. 42 for pocket instructions)

(Veuillez vous référer à la page 42 pour 
des instructions sur les poches)

(Ver pág. 42 para instrucciones de 
los bolsillos)

(Die Kurzanleitung finden Sie auf S. 42)

See p. 65 • Voir page 65 • Ver la página 65 • Siehe S. 65

<<<SS

ss>s>

l

<Fllw<<F<Fl

rss

wrssL

Sieieehe SS. 665

erer

SS. 4442))

e 6655 •

ctitio

cmm

rzzananlele

losos b

(Veeu

seee p

uil
de

llezez v

g. 442 ff

ccmm
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8" 20.32 cm

<Clock>

<ClockHnd>

<1/2>

<5/6>

<9/10>

<Clock-s>

<ClkHnd-s>

<3/4>

<7/8>

<11/12>

(see pg. 42 for pocket instructions)

(Veuillez vous référer à la page 42 pour 
des instructions sur les poches)

(Ver pág. 42 para instrucciones de 
los bolsillos)

(Die Kurzanleitung finden Sie auf S. 42)

See p. 70 • Voir page 70 • Ver la página 70 • Siehe S. 70

<<<99

8>

CCllkHH<C<CCl

k-

ckkH

Sieieehe SS. 770

ckkk

SS. 4442))

e 7700 •

ctitio

rzzananlele
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uil
de

llezez v
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<QuietBk> <Quiet-s> <Made> <Made-s><<
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For in-depth information about using your Cricut® cutting system refer to the User Manual included with your 
Cricut® machine . If you don’t find the answers you need, support is available in the following two ways:

You will find the most current help and documentation on the web site. Find answers to FAQs and Troubleshooting 
problems any time of the day.
INTERNET: www.cricut.com

Refer to the Customer Support information that came with your Cricut® machine(s) or call for Customer Support 
options at:
PHONE: 1-877-7CRICUT (727-4288) Monday–Friday 7:00 a.m.–6:00 p.m., Mountain Time

Pour une information plus exhaustive sur comment utiliser le système de découpage Cricut® veuillez vous référer 
au Manuel de l’Utilisateur inclus avec votre machine Cricut® . Au cas où vous ne trouverez pas de réponse à vos 
questions, vous trouverez l’appui nécessaire à travers la manière suivante :

Vous trouverez l’aide et la documentation la plus mise à jour dans l’emplacement Web. Trouvez les réponses dans des 
Questions Fréquentes et dans Détection et Solution de Problèmes à tout moment du jour.
INTERNET: www.cricut.com
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Para una información más exhaustiva acerca de cómo usar el sistema de corte Cricut® le rogamos referirse al 
Manual del Usuario incluido con su máquina Cricut® . En el caso de que no encontrara respuesta a sus preguntas, 
encontrará el apoyo necesario a través de la forma siguiente:

Encontrará la ayuda y documentación más actualizada en el sitio Web. Encuentre las respuestas en Preguntas Frecuentes y 
en Detección y Solución de Problemas en cualquier momento del día.
INTERNET: www.cricut.com

Ausführlichere Information über die Benutzung Ihrer persönlichen Cricut® Schneidesystems finden Sie im 
Benutzerhandbuch, das mit der Cricut® Maschine mitgeliefert wird . Wenn Sie die von Ihnen benötigten Antworten 
nicht finden, gibt es eine Unterstützungshilfe, die auf den folgenden Wegen erhältlich ist:

Sie werden die aktuellste Hilfe und Dokumentation auf der Webseite finden. Finden Sie Antworten auf häufig gestellte 
Fragen und zu Fehlerbehebungsproblemen zu jeder Tageszeit. 
INTERNET: www.cricut.com
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